Not be enrolled in the Provider-led Arkansas Shared Services Entity (PASSE) 
program. 

D. An individual is eligible for Success Life360 intensive care coordination and supports if the 
person: 

1. Is enrolled in ARHOME (through a QHP or Medicaid FFS); 
2. Is at risk of poor health due to poverty, meaning under one hundred thirty eight 

percent (138%) Federal poverty level; 
3. Is not enrolled in the Provider-led Arkansas Shared Services Entity (PASSE) 

program; and 

4. Meets the criteria for at least one of the following categories: 
a. Is between nineteen (19) and twenty-four (24) years of age and has been